
Date Material Tonnage No. of Trucks Movements

Tolerance/

Exceedance Total Movements for Day

Monday, 1 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 82.5 4 8 Tolerance 8

Tuesday, 2 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 127.3 6 12 Tolerance 12

Wednesday, 3 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 245.9 10 20 Tolerance

Wednesday, 3 July 2024 Miscellaneous 1.0 1 2 Tolerance 22

Thursday, 4 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 327.5 16 32 Tolerance 32

Friday, 5 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 336.0 17 34 Tolerance 34

Monday, 8 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 298.9 14 28 Tolerance

Monday, 8 July 2024 Miscellaneous 0.4 1 2 Tolerance 30

Tuesday, 9 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 301.1 13 26 Tolerance 26

Wednesday, 10 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 109.2 7 14 Tolerance 14

Thursday, 11 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 272.3 13 26 Tolerance

Thursday, 11 July 2024 Miscellaneous 0.1 1 2 Tolerance 28

Friday, 12 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 470.3 23 46 Tolerance 46

Monday, 15 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 384.1 16 32 Tolerance

Monday, 15 July 2024 Miscellaneous 0.0 1 2 Tolerance 34

Tuesday, 16 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 248.9 11 22 Tolerance 22

Wednesday, 17 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 245.3 13 26 Tolerance

Wednesday, 17 July 2024 Miscellaneous 0.0 1 2 Tolerance 28

Thursday, 18 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 223.8 9 18 Tolerance 18

Friday, 19 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 231.9 11 22 Tolerance

Friday, 19 July 2024 Fill Import 720.0 20 40 Tolerance

Friday, 19 July 2024 Raw Materials Export 342.5 9 18 Tolerance 80

Saturday, 20 July 2024 Raw Materials Export 717.8 18 36 Tolerance 36

Monday, 22 July 2024 Raw Materials Export 304.4 8 16 Tolerance

Monday, 22 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 303.4 17 34 Tolerance 50

Tuesday, 23 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 358.5 16 32 Tolerance

Tuesday, 23 July 2024 Miscellaneous 0.0 2 4 Tolerance 36

Wednesday, 24 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 260.9 16 32 Tolerance

Wednesday, 24 July 2024 Miscellaneous 0.2 1 2 Tolerance 34

Thursday, 25 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 454.1 21 42 Tolerance 42

Friday, 26 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 164.7 9 18 Tolerance 18

Monday, 29 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 375.5 19 38 Tolerance 38

Tuesday, 30 July 2024 Raw Materials Export 868.3 23 46 Tolerance

Tuesday, 30 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 237.2 17 34 Tolerance 80

Wednesday, 31 July 2024 Raw Materials Export 365.0 10 20 Tolerance

Wednesday, 31 July 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 295.3 14 28 Tolerance 48

Thursday, 1 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 314.2 20 40 Tolerance 40

Friday, 2 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 126.2 8 16 Tolerance 16

Monday, 5 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 258.2 16 32 Tolerance 32

Tuesday, 6 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 210.4 11 22 Tolerance 22

Wednesday, 7 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 306.6 16 32 Tolerance 32

Thursday, 8 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 225.8 12 24 Tolerance 24

Friday, 9 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 268.4 17 34 Tolerance 34

Monday, 12 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 263.7 15 30 Tolerance 30

Tuesday, 13 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 170.2 9 18 Tolerance 18

Wednesday, 14 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 265.4 15 30 Tolerance 30

Thursday, 15 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 396.9 21 42 Tolerance 42

Friday, 16 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 158.5 9 18 Tolerance

Friday, 16 August 2024 Miscellaneous 0.4 1 2 Tolerance 20

Saturday, 17 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 86.5 4 8 Tolerance 8

Monday, 19 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 155.5 10 20 Tolerance

Monday, 19 August 2024 Fill Import 0.0 11 22 Tolerance 42

Tuesday, 20 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 264.5 18 36 Tolerance

Tuesday, 20 August 2024 Fill Import 0.0 14 28 Tolerance 64

Wednesday, 21 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 414.2 22 44 Tolerance

Wednesday, 21 August 2024 Fill Import 393.0 13 26 Tolerance 70

Thursday, 22 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 434.9 23 46 Tolerance 46

Thursday, 22 August 2024 Fill Import 99.0 3 6 Tolerance 52
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Friday, 23 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 460.2 22 44 Tolerance 44

Friday, 23 August 2024 Fill Import 413.0 13 26 Tolerance 70

Saturday, 24 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 241.7 11 22 Tolerance 22

Monday, 26 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 353.1 20 40 Tolerance

Monday, 26 August 2024 Fill Import 232.0 7 14 Tolerance 54

Tuesday, 27 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 366.9 24 48 Tolerance

Tuesday, 27 August 2024 Fill Import 271.0 8 16 Tolerance 64

Wednesday, 28 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 492.4 15 60 Tolerance

Wednesday, 28 August 2024 Miscellaneous 10.0 1 2 Tolerance

Wednesday, 28 August 2024 Fill Import 482.0 0 28 Tolerance 90

Thursday, 29 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 347.4 0 32 Tolerance

Thursday, 29 August 2024 Fill Import 553.0 0 32 Tolerance 64

Friday, 30 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 632.0 0 70 Tolerance

Friday, 30 August 2024 Fill Import 558.0 0 32 Tolerance 102

Saturday, 31 August 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 319.8 0 30 Tolerance 30

Monday, 2 September 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 377.2 19 38 Tolerance 38

Monday, 2 September 2024 Fill Import 644.0 19 38 Tolerance 76

Tuesday, 3 September 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 468.4 22 44 Tolerance

Tuesday, 3 September 2024 Fill Import 236.0 7 14 Tolerance 58

Wednesday, 4 September 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 559.1 37 74 Tolerance

Wednesday, 4 September 2024 Fill Import 518.0 15 30 Tolerance 104

Thursday, 5 September 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 552.7 42 84 Tolerance

Thursday, 5 September 2024 Fill Import 342.0 10 20 Tolerance 104

Friday, 6 September 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 690.6 39 78 Tolerance

Friday, 6 September 2024 Fill Import 337.0 10 20 Tolerance 98

Saturday, 7 September 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 230.8 11 22 Tolerance 22

Monday, 9 September 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 410.6 22 44 Tolerance

Monday, 9 September 2024 Fill Import 200.0 6 12 Tolerance 56

Tuesday, 10 September 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 532.0 33 66 Tolerance

Tuesday, 10 September 2024 Fill Import 308.0 9 18 Tolerance 84

Wednesday, 11 September 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 596.4 32 64 Tolerance

Wednesday, 11 September 2024 Fill Import 582.0 17 34 Tolerance 98

Thursday, 12 September 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 490.8 33 66 Tolerance

Thursday, 12 September 2024 Fill Import 914.0 28 56 Tolerance 122

Friday, 13 September 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 319.2 21 42 Tolerance

Friday, 13 September 2024 Fill Import 71.0 2 4 Tolerance 46

Saturday, 14 September 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 231.6 12 24 Tolerance 24

Monday, 16 September 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 226.4 18 36 Tolerance

Monday, 16 September 2024 Fill Import 259.0 8 16 Tolerance 52

Tuesday, 17 September 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 114.7 13 26 Tolerance

Tuesday, 17 September 2024 Fill Import 275.0 8 16 Tolerance 42

Wednesday, 18 September 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 310.7 23 46 Tolerance 46

Thursday, 19 September 2024 Fill Import 277.0 8 16 Tolerance 16

Friday, 20 September 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 215.4 17 34 Tolerance

Friday, 20 September 2024 Fill Import 315.0 9 18 Tolerance 52

Monday, 23 September 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 351.0 19 38 Tolerance

Monday, 23 September 2024 Fill Import 176.0 5 10 Tolerance 48

Tuesday, 24 September 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 71.3 5 10 Tolerance 10

Wednesday, 25 September 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 34.0 1 2 Tolerance

Wednesday, 25 September 2024 Fill Import 619.0 18 36 Tolerance 38

Thursday, 26 September 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 413.8 22 44 Tolerance 44

Monday, 30 September 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 253.6 13 26 Tolerance 26
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Tuesday, 1 October 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 406.5 21 42 Tolerance

Tuesday, 1 October 2024 Fill Import 606.0 17 34 Tolerance 76

Wednesday, 2 October 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 407.3 19 38 Tolerance

Wednesday, 2 October 2024 Fill Import 553.0 15 30 Tolerance 68

Thursday, 3 October 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 362.6 17 34 Tolerance

Thursday, 3 October 2024 Fill Import 336.0 9 18 Tolerance 52

Friday, 4 October 2024 Fill Import 440.0 12 24 Tolerance 24

Monday, 7 October 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 514.4 25 50 Tolerance 50

Tuesday, 8 October 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 332.9 21 42 Tolerance 42

Thursday, 10 October 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 306.7 15 30 Tolerance

Thursday, 10 October 2024 Fill Import 621.0 18 36 Tolerance 66

Friday, 11 October 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 374.2 21 42 Tolerance

Friday, 11 October 2024 Fill Import 524.0 15 30 Tolerance 72

Monday, 14 October 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 380.3 20 40 Tolerance

Monday, 14 October 2024 Fill Import 644.0 19 38 Tolerance 78

Tuesday, 15 October 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 383.2 20 40 Tolerance 40

Wednesday, 16 October 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 336.7 19 38 Tolerance

Wednesday, 16 October 2024 Fill Import 555.0 15 30 Tolerance 68

Thursday, 17 October 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 212.2 23 46 Tolerance

Thursday, 17 October 2024 Fill Import 601.2 17 34 Tolerance 80

Friday, 18 October 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 288.4 17 34 Tolerance 34

Monday, 21 October 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 582.6 33 66 Tolerance 66

Tuesday, 22 October 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 310.9 21 42 Tolerance 42

Wednesday, 23 October 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 344.7 19 38 Tolerance 38

Friday, 25 October 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 317.1 16 32 Tolerance 32

Monday, 28 October 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 381.7 18 36 Tolerance 36

Tuesday, 29 October 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 545.9 26 52 Tolerance 52

Wednesday, 30 October 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 138.3 7 14 Tolerance 14

Thursday, 31 October 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 116.4 7 14 Tolerance 14

Monday, 4 November 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) 296.2 18 36 Tolerance 36

Tuesday, 5 November 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) & Export 356.2 17 34 Tolerance 34

Wednesday, 6 November 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) & Export 489.8 20 40 Tolerance 40

Thursday, 7 November 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) & Export 553.1 24 48 Tolerance 48

Friday, 8 November 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) & Export 252.1 12 24 Tolerance 24

Monday, 11 November 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) & Export 574.1 26 52 Tolerance

Monday, 11 November 2024 Fill Import 331.0 9 18 Tolerance 70

Tuesday, 12 November 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) & Export 549.6 25 50 Tolerance 50

Wednesday, 13 November 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) & Export 466.7 23 46 Tolerance 46

Thursday, 14 November 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) & Export 302.7 15 30 Tolerance 30

Friday, 15 November 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) & Export 365.5 17 34 Tolerance

Friday, 15 November 2024 Fill Import 331.0 9 18 Tolerance 52

Monday, 18 November 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) & Export 392.4 21 42 Tolerance 42

Tuesday, 19 November 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) & Export 385.9 20 40 Tolerance

Tuesday, 19 November 2024 Fill Import 207.0 6 12 Tolerance 52

Wednesday, 20 November 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) & Export 381.4 20 40 Tolerance

Wednesday, 20 November 2024 Fill Import 347.0 10 20 Tolerance 60

Thursday, 21 November 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) & Export 559.7 24 48 Tolerance 48

Friday, 22 November 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) & Export 492.9 20 40 Tolerance 40

Monday, 25 November 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) & Export 318.8 15 30 Tolerance 30

Wednesday, 27 November 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) & Export 517.7 23 46 Tolerance 46

Thursday, 28 November 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) & Export 251.1 12 24 Tolerance 24

Friday, 29 November 2024 Building Products Import (Storage) & Export 254.3 16 32 Tolerance 32


